

P.O. Box 280 715 - 542 - 4531 8755 Lake St. Sayner, Wisconsin 54560 E-Mail: office@plumlakewi.gov Website: https://www.plumlakewi.gov

## **Notice of Planning Committee Meeting**

Notice is hereby given that a Planning Committee Meeting of the Town of Plum Lake will be held at the Town Hall in Sayner on

Monday, May 1, 2023 at 9:00 AM

Notice: A quorum of the Plum Lake Town Board may be present at this meeting. No business will be discussed, and no formal action will be taken by the Plum Lake Town Board. It is anticipated that discussion and action may occur regarding all items posted on the agenda.

- 1. Open Meeting Verification
- 2. Citizen Comments
- 3. Discuss agenda items in any order
- 4. Review minutes from previous meeting
- 5. Draft Town Comprehensive Plan
  - a. Approve Chapter 9 Goals
  - b. Comments from NCWRPC
  - c. Anticipated Schedule for Plan Adoption
- 6. Review of Town Recreation Plan
  - a. Final edits
  - b. Motion to forward to Town Board
- 7. Prep for Land Use Meeting
  - a. Discussion on each LUA and points of discussion
  - b. Recent Contacts
- 8. Brief Discussion on upcoming Committee meetings
  - a. Contact with McNaughton Prison
- 9. Discussion on Committee membership w/ motion to recommend members to Town Board
- 10. Adjourn

Dated this 27th. day of April, 2023

## K. Lechner, Clerk/Treasurer

I, K. Lechner, Clerk/Treasurer of the Town of Plum Lake, do hereby certify that this meeting notice has been duly made and posted at the Sayner U.S. Post Office and the Town Hall in Sayner, with additional notice on the town website (<a href="www.townofplumlake.com">www.townofplumlake.com</a>), to the Vilas County News-Review, The Lakeland Times and WERL-WRJO, Eagle River, WI.